Sub: Generating Awareness on availability of Dispute Resolution Mechanism at Stock Exchanges

SEBI, vide the Circular SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03394 dated 27-01-2023, advised all listed companies to send SMS/email to shareholders who hold shares in physical form to enhance the awareness of investors about the availability of arbitration facility at Stock Exchanges.

SEBI also advised listed entities to spread awareness about the availability of arbitration facility at Stock Exchanges through digital modes such as website, mobile application, Social Media Handles etc.

Accordingly, the investors may kindly note the below information.

"If you have any dispute against a listed company and or its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) on delay or default in processing your request, as per SEBI circular dated 30-05-2022, you can file for arbitration facility available at Stock Exchange. For more details, please see the web links of the stock exchanges:

BSE – <u>http://tiny.cc/m1l2vz</u>

NSE – <u>http://tiny.cc/s1l2vz</u>

The Members holding shares in physical form who have not updated their email ID or mobile number or who desire to change their email ID or mobile number, are requested to approach our RTA for updating their details. The Contact details of the RTA is provided below.

Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited

2nd Floor, "Kences Towers", No. 1 Ramakrishna Street North Usman Road T Nagar, Chennai - 600017. Phone: 044-28140801 to 28140803 Fax : 044-28142479 Email : csdstd@integratedindia.in